VC MIPI Camera Module Hardware Operating Manual
VC MIPI Camera Module Hardware Operating Manual
Hardware specifications of VC MIPI Camera Modules
Revision: 1.22
Date: 2020-11-26
Contact: support@vision-comp.com
Copyright: 1996-2020 Vision Components GmbH Ettlingen, Germany

exposure duration t_E programmable step size 18.5 ns
flash duration t_F programmable t_F = t_E
2   Ordering Information
2.1   MIPI camera module order numbers
VC MIPI camera modules
Order Number Product ID Service description
VK000434 VC MIPI IMX296 monochrome
VK003315 VC MIPI IMX296 C color
VK003316 VC MIPI IMX297 monochrome
VK000469 VC MIPI OV7251 monochrome
VK000436 VC MIPI OV9281 monochrome
VK000438 VC MIPI IMX290 monochrome
VK000435 VC MIPI IMX327 C color
VK000437 VC MIPI IMX412 C color
VK000449 VC MIPI IMX415 C color
VK000477 VC MIPI IMX183 monochrome
VK000482 VC MIPI IMX183 C color
VK000478 VC MIPI IMX226 monochrome
VK000499 VC MIPI IMX226 C color
VK004002 VC MIPI IMX252 monochrome
VK000493 VC MIPI IMX252 C color
VK000481 VC MIPI IMX250 monochrome
VK000492 VC MIPI IMX250 C color
VK000487 VC MIPI IMX273 monochrome
VK000495 VC MIPI IMX273 C color
2.2   Order numbers of MIPI camera module Accessories
Accessories for VC MIPI camera modules
VC MIPI Camera Module Hardware Operating Manual
Order Number Product / Service description
EK003260 Flexible Printed Circuit (FPC) Cable, 200 mm: 22 to 22 Pin
EK003261 Flexible Printed Circuit (FPC) Cable, 200 mm: 22 to 15 Pin
VK000057 S-Mount Lens Holder (Plastic )
VK000454 CS-/C-Mount Lens Holder
VK000483 C-Mount Lens Holder for IMX183
VK000021 Lens, S-Mount Monochrome, f=8.0
VK000252 Lens, S-Mount Monochrome, f=3.6, F=1.8, 2–3 MPx
EK002697 Lens, S-Mount Monochrome, f=8.0, F=5.6
VK003117 Lens, S-Mount Monochrome, f=8.0, F=2.5, 1:1.8" macro
VK003137 Lens, S-Mount Monochrome, f=6.0, F=2.4, 1:2", 2–3 MPx
VK002066 Lens, S-Mount Monochrome, f=12.0, F=2.8, 1:2.5", 5 MPx
VK001256 Lens, S-Mount Color (IR filter), f=2.4, F=2.0, 1:3"
EK000625 Circular IR Filter Glass, d=16 mm
EK003348 VC MIPI 96 Adapter Board for '96' Boards
S-Mount Lens Holder (Plastic )
CS-/C-Mount Lens Holder